CHURCH CLEANING LIST

JANUARY 2024

FEBRUARY 2024

MARCH 2024

Week Before Sunday 1/7/24

Week Before Sunday 2/4/24

Week Before Sunday 3/3/24

Mary Kay Hoelscher

Bonnie LeCuru

Suzette Mertens

Pat Grothoff Kerry Kroll Julie Mertens
Belynda Imhoff Amy Libbert Ann Moeckli
Paul Imhoff Lori Lopez Stefani Werdehausen

Week Before Sunday 1/14/24

Week Before Sunday 2/11/24

Week Before Sunday 3/10/24

Bridget Hug

Kathy Linnenbrink

Diane Otto

Diane Hummel

Ben Wilbers

Cheryl Richey Boessen

Carol Rackers

Missy Wilbers

Amy Bruemmer

Karla Holzer

Julie Middleton

Jessica Nicolaescu

Week Before Sunday 1/21/24

Week Before Sunday 2/18/24

Week Before Sunday 3/17/24

Melissa Kleffner Wansing

Darlene Luebbering

Sue Rackers

Linda Kleffner

Tony Luebbering

Betty Rackers

Jennifer Runge

Doris Lueckenhoff

Patricia Rackers

Terra Bruemmer

Peggy Mebruer

Amy Steinman

Week Before Sunday 1/28/24

Week Before Sunday 2/25/24

Week Befor Sunday 3/24/24

Betty Kever

Mary Markway

Dee Rose

Lori Knaebel Cindy Markway Paul Rose
Mike Knaebel McKenzie Bennett Denise Simmon
Angie Kolb Ashley Mehmert Tim Simmon

Wednesday March 27 4:00 pm

Spring Deep Cleaning of the

Church. Volunteers Needed

Bring a bucket and rags.

Cleaning instructions are listed in the adoration area closet. If you have any questions please

contact Suzette Mertens at 291-9713. Thank you.




